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Applicable 

Section Question Response 

DRD 1-6

1.  Is there any training provided for the ECMRA system?

2.  Will there be any additional information to see what is required, 

including minimum system requirements to interface (e.g. browser 

software/version, data fields/definitions?

1. At this time it is not the Government's intention to 

provide training on this system. 

2. The Government plans to revise the RFP to clarify.

DRD 1-9

1.  Is there any training provided for the JOCAS II system?

2.  Will there be any additional information to see what is required, 

including minimum system requirements to interface (e.g. browser 

software/version, data fields/definitions?

1. At this time it is not the Government's intention to 

provide training on this system. 

2. The Government plans to revise the RFP to clarify.

DRD 1-18

1.  Is there a historical cost basis of non-routine repair and non-

routine maintenance that this allowance is derived from?

2.  For the DRD, is there a minimum dollar limit for items (the cost 

to track low dollar items may far outweigh the benefit)?

1. See clause G.10 

2. See DRD 1-18

Would the government consider price breaks for volume pricing? At this time the Government does not anticipate price 

breaks for volume pricing.

Is the government willing to provide metrics (time, EP, etc.) for the 

services being requested?

At this time the Government does not anticipate providing 

metrics.

J-02 Catalog of 

Services to be 

Provided

Are the “BEQ” quantities defined in the Schedule B (Table B.1.1) 

expected to represent minimum order quantity when Task Order 

IDIQ’s are issued? Or is the unit of measure defined as the smallest 

“Unit” of measure (i.e., shipment, mscf, gallon, k-bottle, hr, SCAPE 

Suit, etc.)?

BEQs are used for evaluation purposes only and do not 

represent a minimum order quantity (see clause I.6).  The 

unit of measure in Table B.1.1 represents the smallest unit 

to be priced. However, during contract performance 

fractional units may be ordered. 

J-09 Government 

Furnished 

Facilities

Facility 1044 is not identified in DRFP; What facility is intended to 

provide secondary containment for JP-8 tanker parking, and offload 

of vendor tankers?

Facility 1044 will be provided as a government furnished 

facility for secondary containment for JP-8 tanker parking 

and offload of vendor tankers. 

J-01 PWS

As a FFP contract how does the government envision PWS 1.2.3 – 

Contract Management expectations for flexibility when staffing is 

otherwise determined “as needed” after TO is approved?

It is the responsibility of the offerors, depending on their 

approach, to staff appropriately to maximize flexibility.

J-01 PWS
Who is maintaining FIMS and LSSS on the KPLSS contract?  No 

mention of these is made in J-11, Government Furnished Services.

Maintenance of FIMS and LSSS will be a Government 

provided service. 

1



NNK15ZOR002R (KPLSS DRFP) Questions and Answers Posted December 15, 2014    

With items that have high cost fluctuations, would the government 

consider cost options other than fixed unit price?

No.

J-02 Catalog of 

Services to be 

Provided

Given that all work is to be performed as IDIQ; yet a minimum 

$7.5M will be committed can we expect to have certain subset of 

services and quantities to be defined as baseline?

No. 

DRD 1-7
Is gaseous methane planned for use at KSC or is this for the LNG? No. The Government plans to revise the RFP to clarify.

Section G-10 requirement for CAGP of $500K annually? Is this part 

of $7.5M/year guaranteed value and not associated with customer 

specific IDIQ TO’s?

See Section L.17.3 Pricing Instructions.

J-01 PWS

Current asset information resides in Maximo; what information will 

be provided to migrate this data into a new system (i.e. data 

mapping, etc.) for effective transition on contract day 1?

See Section L.17.4 Plans and other Data, 3. Phase-in.

J-01 PWS
Can an estimate of TO's and DD Form 250's be provided? The Government does not anticipate providing this 

information. 

J-08 GFP CAGP

Please clarify the attachment for  Government-Furnished Property (J-

07) and confirm attachment for Contractor-Accountable Government 

Property (CAGP) is Attachment J-08. If J-07 is correct, are there any 

provisions for equipment operating past its useful life?

The Government plans to revise the RFP to clarify.

J-01 PWS

What is the average number of EO's on current drawings?  If above 

five, is there a transition period to achieve this goal (current ISC 

requirement is 10).

The Government plans to revise the RFP to clarify.

B.1.1 Provide price for 400 PHEs or PHE suitings? The Government plans to revise the RFP to clarify.

B.1.1 Provide price for each lot of 15 ECU fills? The Government plans to revise the RFP to clarify.

Section F.1, price template L-02 and the solicitation release all state 

the Basic Period of Performance Starts on 10/01/2015, but sections 

B.1 and B.2 show the start date as 10/01/2016. Please clarify.

The Government plans to revise the RFP to clarify.

Can the Government please provide the number of hours that it will 

use to determine the evaluated price for TINs X00701A, X00701B, 

X00702A and X00702B?

The Government plans to revise the RFP to clarify.
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For TIN X00801 Government Directed Travel/Equipment/Material, 

is the Government going to reimburse the offeror for labor, indirect 

rates and fee associated with this effort?

The Government plans to revise the RFP to clarify.

Are there any geographical restrictions that bound the places of 

performance for this contract?  Is there a possibility that commercial 

customers may choose to work off-site but have signed a CLSA that 

provides P&LS?

There are no geographical restrictions. However, the fixed 

price menu of services covers the local area as defined in 

Attachment J-18. 
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